
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Managed Health Care 
Last Updated: 08/31/2020

Physical Address 
980 9th Street, Suite 500 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Mailing Address 
980 9th Street, Suite 500 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 322-8437 

Fax 
(916) 445-4524 

Agency Code 
409 

Personnel Officer 
Noreen Hunter (916) 327-2438 noreen.hunter@dmhc.ca.gov 

Hiring and Labor Relations Manager 
Leandrea Fitzgerald (916) 323-0685 leandrea.fitzgerald@dmhc.ca.gov 

Hiring, Transactions, & Exams Manager 
Vacant 

Classification and Pay Analyst 
Vacant  (916) 330-5229 
Chelsea Henricus (916) 445-7495 chelsea.henricus@dmhc.ca.gov 
Julian Ortega (916) 403-4332 julian.ortega@dmhc.ca.gov 
Anne Smith (916) 324-5193 anne.smith@dmhc.ca.gov 
Margie Villadelgado (916) 322-6864 margie.villadelgado@dmhc.ca.gov 

OPF Review 
Ashlynn Pesicka (916) 322-8437 ashlynn.pesicka@dmhc.ca.gov 

Position Control Analyst 
Vacant  (916) 327-2420 

Senior Personnel Specialist 
Lynn Castro (916) 445-8004 lynn.castro@dmhc.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Brenda Buckstad (916) 445-1166 brenda.buckstad@dmhc.ca.gov 
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